TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM639808

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/01/2019
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900606920

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Osprey, Inc.		03/29/2021	Corporation: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Patriot Composites, LLC	
Street Address:	931 GOERIG RD	
City:	WOODLAND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98674	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1652517	TALON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5035955301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5035955300

Email: ptotmdocket@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Alexa M. Johnston Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street

Address Line 2: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3014-34096-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexa M. Johnston
SIGNATURE:	/Alexa M. Johnston/
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Addendum to Asset Purchase Agreement#page1.tif source=Addendum to Asset Purchase Agreement#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007255 FRAME: 0137 900609987

ADDENDUM TO ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT

THIS ADDENDUM TO THE ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT ("Addendum") is effective, nunc pro tunc, as of March 1, 2019 ("Addendum Effective Date").

As of the Addendum Effective Date, this Addendum hereby becomes part of the Asset Purchase Agreement between Patriot Composites, LLC ("Buyer") and Osprey, Inc. ("Seller") (collectively, "the Parties") effective as of March 1, 2019 ("Agreement") for Seller's assets ("Assets").

This Addendum incorporates the entirety of the Agreement, shown in Appendix I.

WHEREAS the Parties desire to add the following clause to the Agreement.

- 1. The Assets include the trademark TALON for fishing rods and the goodwill symbolized thereby and the federal registration therefor, No. 1,652,517.
- 2. To the extent that ownership of the trademark TALON for fishing rods and the goodwill symbolized thereby and the federal registration therefor, No. 1,652,517, had passed to Dwight Waggoner and/or Janis Schmahl, Mr. Waggoner and Ms. Schmahl assign, transfer, and set over to Buyer all rights, title, and interest in the trademark TALON for fishing rods and the goodwill symbolized thereby and the federal registration therefor, No. 1,652,517.

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain the same.

Osprey, Inc.

Date <u>3/29/21</u>

Ву:

Dwight Waggoner

Title:

President

Date 3/29/21

Signature:

Printed Name:

Printed Name:

Dwight Waggoner

Date 3-29-21

Signature:

Printed Name:

Janis Schmahl

Page 1 of 2

Patriot Composites, LLC

Date 3 30 21

By;

Printed Name:

Jake Cane

Title:

CEO

ADDENDUM TO ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007255 FRAME: 0139